

Mat Suit 364/2019

Order No. 2

Dated 11.02.2020

Today is fixed for awaiting S/R & A/D.

Petitioner files Hazira.

S/R and A/D upon Respondent returned after duly served. Let those be kept with the record.

Respondent enter appearance by filling Vokatnama with a petition praying for time for filling of W.S on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To 23.03.2020 for filling of W.S by the Respondent.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- Smt. C. Chatterjee Das
District Judge, Hooghly

Sd/- Smt. C. Chatterjee Das
District Judge, Hooghly